Resolution 2025-8

A Resolution to Amend the Rates, Charges and Fees schedule of the Town of Wood River, Burnett County, WI

A Resolution adopting the amended schedule of rates, charges and fees for services provided by the Town of Wood River.

Whereas, the Town of Wood River, Burnett County WI periodically reviews the Fee Schedule to determine if additions and/or amendments to the Fee Schedule are necessary and proper; and

Whereas, the Town of Wood River has revised the Schedule of Rates, Charges and Fees Exhibit A

These shall continue in force and effect from the date of this Resolution until they are superseded.

Be it further resolved the Town of Wood River Clerk is directed to update the Town's Schedule of Rates, Charges and Fees as provided herein, Exhibit A

The Town Clerk shall properly post or publish this resolution as required by law under Sec. 60.80 of Wis Statutes. This Resolution takes effect the day after posting

 $\frac{12}{N}$ day of NAdopted this .2025

Roll Call Vote

Nay 🗆 Ave 🖻

loel Jóhnson Chairman

Sheind Mie Ave 🕱 Supervisor Gilbert Meyer

Nay 🗆

Attested by Cler Posted

make Chell

Nay 🗆

Supervisor Mike Chell

Date Whachi